First Appeal Format when no reply received in 30 days. Must be made within 60 days of receipt of RTI application by PIO.

Appeal under RTI Act 2005 Annexure B See Rule 5 (1)

Appeal under Section 19 (1) of the Right To Information Act 2005

From..:

(Appellant's name and address)

Rajendra Mittal

E -30, Ashiana Villas, Ashiana Village, Vasundhara Nagar, Bhiwadi-301019

District: Alwar (Rajasthan)

To: First Appellate Authority

Sh. H.K. Mallick

Executive Director (Northern Region-I)

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL)

B-9, Qutab Institutional Area,

Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110016

1. Full name of the Appellant:

2. Address:

Rajendra Mittal

E -30, Ashiana Villas, Ashiana Village,

Vasundhara Nagar, Bhiwadi-301019

District: Alwar (Rajasthan)

- 3. Particulars of the State Public information officer: *PIO, Dept, Address*: CPIO: Sh. Adish Kumar Gupta, DGM(PSEM), Designated Central Public Information Officer, Northern Region-I, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL), B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi 110016
- 4. Date of receipt of the order appealed against: No reply from the PIO as yet
- 5. Last date for filing the appeal: (60 days from application date).: 02.10.2019
- 6. The grounds for appeal: No reply has been received from the PIO, One Month period has expired.

Relief Sought: The information sought for in my application dated 01.08.2019 may kindly be provided.

7. Particulars of information.)

Nature and subject matter of the information required: Expenses the PGCIL incurred on the Arbitration case of Rajendra Mittal Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd. V/s Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. relating to the Project 'Construction of Residential Quarters at 400/220 KV Substation Bhinmal (Rajasthan). Copy of the application dated 01.08.2019 submitted to the CPIO is attached together with the proof of dispatch (RR239006322IN) of Indian Postal Department.

b.) Name of the office or department to which the information relates:

c.) Court fee stamps of Rs. 20/- is attached. (Not Applicable)

Place: **Bhiwadi**Date: **05.11.2019**

Signature of appellant

Enclosed: Copy of RTI application of with proof of receipt by PIO. Since it is the PIO's responsibility to inform me of the particulars of the appellate authority as per Section 7 (8) (iii), and he has not done so, it is his responsibility to forward it to the First Appellate Authority

Note: In italics, my suggestion of what you could write. The rest is the specified format. For Central government bodies there are no fees for appeals.

भारतीय डाक

FILE R.H.B. BHIWART S.O (301019)
Counter Most, 02/08/2019, 13:27
To:ADISH KUMAR G.N DELHI
PIN:110016, Hauz Khas SO
From:KAJFNORA MITTAL, BHIWADI
Wt:25qms
Ant:0.0095:27.00
(Track on www.ind.apost.gov.in)

India Post

R71 Application Form FORM 'A' See Rule 3(1)

1. [). No			
(For	Office	e Use	On	(y)

То
Shri Adish Kumar Gupta
D.G.M. (PESM)
Designed Central Public Information Officer
Northern Region-1
Power Grid Corporation of India
B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sara
New Delhi-110016

8	1	1	1

1.Full	Name	of The	Applicant	
--------	------	--------	-----------	--

2.Father Name

3.Permanent Address

: Rajendra Mittal

:Shri Madan Lal Mittal

: E-30, Ashiana Villas, Ashiana Village : Vasundhara Nagar, Bhiwadi-301019

: District: Alwar (Rajasthan)

4. Correspondence Address

: Rajendra Mittal

: Shri Madan Lal Mittal

: E-30, Ashiana Villas, Ashiana Village : Vasundhara Nagar, Bhiwadi-301019

: District: Alwar (Rajasthan)

5. Particulars of The Information Solicited

Expenses the PGCIL incurred on the Arbitration case of Rajendra Mittal Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd. V/s Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd. regarding Construction of Residential Quarters at 400/220 KV, Substation, Bhinmal (Rajasthan)

- a) Subject Matter of Information (*)
- b) The period to which information relates (**): January 2014 till date
- c) Specific Details of Information required (***):
 - i) Numbers and Names of the Advocates who were engaged by the PGCIL to contest the case?
 - ii) Amount of Fees paid to all the Advocates engaged by the PGCIL for this case?
 - iii) Total Amount of Fees paid to Arbitrators and the expenditure incurred for arranging the Venue(s) of the Arbitration?
 - iv) Expenses incurred on the TA/DA of the Staff of PGCIL who were required to attend the Arbitration proceeding?
 - v) What action was taken by the PGCIL against the official who was responsible for this Arbitration case?

d)	Whether information is required by Post	: Yes by post	
	or in person (the actual postal fees shall be	<u>:</u>	
	included in additional fee in providing the information)		

e) In case by Post (ordinary/registered or speed post)

Registered Post

6. Is this information not made available by public authority under voluntary disclosure?

7. Do you agree to pay the required fee?

8. Have you deposited application fee?

NO

Yes Yes

(If Yes, Details of such deposit)

: Indian Postal Order No. 946, 768

Rs. 50/- is enclosed

9. Whether belongs to below Poverty Line category? :_ (If yes, you furnished the proof of the same with

e of Applicant

Place: Bhiwadi Date: 01.08.2019

(*) Broad Category of the subject to be indicated (such as grant of government service matters/ Licenses etc.)

(**) Relevant period for which information is required to be indicated.

(***) Specific details of the information are required to be indicated.

To, Sh. H.K. Mallick Executive Director (Northern Region-I) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. (PGCIL) B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi – 110016

From:

Rajendra Mittal

Bhiwadi -301019, District : Alwar (Rajasthan) E-30, Ashiana Village, Vasundhara Nagar

4194 BEIPOINER GRID

מותו ומיניות הרבויאבם פכלף

